

## कुमारभास्करवर्मसंस्कृत-पुरातनाध्ययनविश्वविद्यालयः

হুমাৰ ভাহ্ৰৰ বৰ্মা সংস্কৃত আৰু পুৰাতন অধ্যমন বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Rumar Bhaskar Harma Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University

Namati, Nalbari-781337

Website:www.kbvsasun.ac.in :: Email Id:kbvsasun@rediffmail.com

Ref. No: KBVS&ASU/18/2013-302

Date:06-01-2021

## Scholarship and Freeship Policy

The Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University is a State University established in 2011 under the Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University Act, 2011. With its commitment to inclusive education, the University intends to enable students coming from different sections of society to avail the financial benefits provided under different schemes of the government and its various bodies. The University hereby affirms its intent to lay down the Scholarship and Freeship policy of the University

- The University allows students to avail scholarships and freeships awarded by external Government/non-governmental organizations (such as Ministry of Human Resource and Development, Government of India, state Government of Assam, and other private trusts etc.), provided they do not come into conflict with any policy or rule of the University.
- The University allows students to avail scholarships awarded by the bodies such as University Grants Commission (UGC), Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthaan (RSS), Indian Council of Philosophical Research (ICPR), Indian Council of Historical Research (ICHR), India Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) and others. Further, the University encourages the enrollment of research students with fellowship from these bodies.
- As part of the freeship initiative of the University, students whose parents have martyred in service of the nation will be exempted from the 1<sup>st</sup> years' admission fee at the University.
- Students who have represented India in Olympic and other sports at the international level will be exempted from the 1<sup>st</sup> years' admission fee at the University.
- The University may accept donations from individuals, trusts and organizations to set up scholarships and freeships according to prescribed procedures, provided they promote academic activities in the University and lead to general growth of the University. The norms and conditions for the institution of such scholarships shall require approval of the Executive Council.

• Depending upon the availability of resources and avenues, the University may, in due course of time, bring new schemes regarding financial assistance to students and offer fellowship to them under those schemes.

\*This has the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University, subject to approval of the Executive Council.

H (Dr. Hemendra Sarma) Registrar Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University Nalbari